10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

David WIIians
07/ 24/ 2019

UNI TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI CE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRI AL AND APPEAL BQOARD

GOOGLE LLC,

Petitioner,
VS. : Case Nos. | PR2018-1079
AG S SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC | PR2018- 1080

Pat ent Omner

DEPCSI TI ON OF DAVI D HI LLI ARD W LLI AMB
Washi ngton, D.C

July 24, 2019

Reported by:
M sty Kl apper, RMR CRR
Job No.: 278484

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

David WIlians
07/ 24/ 2019

July 24, 2019
9:58 a.m

Hel d at the offices of:
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEI N & FOX
1100 New York Avenue, N W

Washi ngt on, D.C. 20005
(202) 371-2600

Taken pursuant to notice, before Msty Kl apper,
Regi stered Professional Reporter, Certified Realtime
Reporter, and Notary Public in and for the District of

Col unbi a.

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

David WIlians
07/ 24/ 2019

1 APPEARANCES:

10

11

JONATHAN TUM NARO, PH.D., ESQ
KAREN WONG- CHAN, ESQ

STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEI N & FOX
1100 New Yor k Avenue, N W
Washi ngton, D.C. 20005

COUNSEL FOR THE PETI TI ONER

ENRI QUE W | TURRALDE, ESQ
BROAN RUDNI CK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, New York 10036

COUNSEL FOR THE PATENT OANER

12 | ALSO PRESENT:

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JAMES F. SHERWOOD, ESQ
GOOGLE SENI OR LI Tl GATI ON COUNSEL

DOCKET

_ ARM

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

David WIlians
07/ 24/ 2019

1 CONTENTS
2 | WTNESS: EXAM NATI ON BY: PAGE:

3 David H WIIlians M. Ilturral de 5

6 | EXH BI TS REFERRED TO PACE:

7 | Google Exhibit 1005 44

8 | Googl e Exhibit 1006 52

9 | CGoogle Exhibit 1023 6
10 | Google Exhibit 1044 43
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

David WIlians
07/ 24/ 2019

1 PROCEEDI NGS

2 Wher eupon:

3 DAVI D HI LLI ARD W LLI AMVS,

4 was called for exam nation, and, after being duly
5 sworn, was exani ned and testified as foll ows:

6 MR, | TURRALDE: This is Enrique
7 Iturral de on behal f of Brown Rudnick, LLP,

8 representing AG S Software Devel opnent, LLC.

9 MR. TUM NARO. Jonat han Tuni naro
10 fromthe law firm of Sterne, Kessler

11 Col dstein & Fox on behal f of the petitioner

12 Googl e.

13 M5. WONG CHAN: Karen Wng- Chan,
14 also with Sterne, Kessler Goldstein & Fox, on
15 behal f of Googl e.

16 MR SHERWOOD: Ji m Sherwood,

17 i n-house counsel for Google.

18 EXAM NATI ON BY COUNSEL FOR PATENT OWNER

19 BY MR, | TURRALDE:

20 Q Can you pl ease state your nane
21 for the record.

22 A David WIlians.

23 Q M. WIllians, in front of you
24 I'"ve placed what's been marked as -- in this
25 case as Google Exhibit 1023, and that's in the

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




