1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3	x
4	GOOGLE LLC, :
5	Petitioner, :
6	vs. : Case Nos. IPR2018-1079
7	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC : IPR2018-1080
8	Patent Owner :
9	x
10	
11	
12	DEPOSITION OF DAVID HILLIARD WILLIAMS
13	Washington, D.C.
14	July 24, 2019
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	Reported by: Misty Klapper, RMR, CRR
22	Job No.: 278484
23	
24	
25	



1	
2	
3	July 24, 2019 9:58 a.m.
4	
5	
6	Held at the offices of:
7	STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
8	Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600
9	(202) 371-2000
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	Taken pursuant to notice, before Misty Klapper,
20	Registered Professional Reporter, Certified Realtime
21	Reporter, and Notary Public in and for the District of
22	Columbia.
23	
24	
25	



1	APPEARANCES:		
2	JONATHAN TUMINARO, PH.D., ESQ. KAREN WONG-CHAN, ESQ.		
3	STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOX 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.		
4	Washington, D.C. 20005		
5	COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER		
6			
7	ENRIQUE W. ITURRALDE, ESQ.		
8	BROWN RUDNICK LLP 7 Times Square New York, New York 10036		
10	COUNSEL FOR THE PATENT OWNER		
11	ALCO DECEMEN		
12	ALSO PRESENT:		
13	JAMES F. SHERWOOD, ESQ. GOOGLE SENIOR LITIGATION COUNSEL		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



		07, = 1, = 02		
1	C O	N T E N T S		
2	WITNESS:	EXAMINATION BY:	PAGE:	
3	David H. Williams	Mr. Iturralde	5	
4				
5				
6	EXHIBITS REFERRED TO:		PAGE:	
7	Google Exhibit 1005		44	
8	Google Exhibit 1006		52	
9	Google Exhibit 1023		6	
10	Google Exhibit 1044		43	
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



1	PROCEEDINGS
2	Whereupon:
3	DAVID HILLIARD WILLIAMS,
4	was called for examination, and, after being duly
5	sworn, was examined and testified as follows:
6	MR. ITURRALDE: This is Enrique
7	Iturralde on behalf of Brown Rudnick, LLP,
8	representing AGIS Software Development, LLC.
9	MR. TUMINARO: Jonathan Tuminaro
10	from the law firm of Sterne, Kessler
11	Goldstein & Fox on behalf of the petitioner
12	Google.
13	MS. WONG-CHAN: Karen Wong-Chan,
14	also with Sterne, Kessler Goldstein & Fox, on
15	behalf of Google.
16	MR. SHERWOOD: Jim Sherwood,
17	in-house counsel for Google.
18	EXAMINATION BY COUNSEL FOR PATENT OWNER
19	BY MR. ITURRALDE:
20	Q. Can you please state your name
21	for the record.
22	A. David Williams.
23	Q. Mr. Williams, in front of you
24	I've placed what's been marked as in this
25	case as Google Exhibit 1023, and that's in the



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

